RESOLUTION NO. 10229

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, AMENDING RESOLUTION 10167, (ESTABLISHING TRAINING REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL MEMBERS OF CITY BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS, AND COUNCILS)

WHEREAS, The Charter of the City of Great Falls establishes the City Neighborhood Councils; and

WHEREAS, The Official Code of the City of Great Falls (OCCGF), establishes various boards, committees, commissions, and councils; and

WHEREAS, these various local government boards, committees, and councils have civic duties and responsibilities to the City of Great Falls; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to have all members of City governmental boards, committees, commissions and councils be informed on governance, open meetings, rights to know, record keeping, public participation and/or other laws and policies impacting local governmental operations.

WHEREAS, a question was raised regarding the application of Resolution 10167 and the City Commission wants to clarify that the requirement applies to all City boards, councils and commissions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, THAT:

- 1. During their terms of appointment, or at least every two years, whichever is less, all appointed and elected members of City boards, committees, commissions, and councils, shall be required to participate in City sponsored training on governance, open meetings, rights to know, record keeping, public participation and/or other laws and policies impacting local governmental operations; and
- 2. EFFECTIVE DATE: This Resolution shall be effective upon adoption.

	PASSED	AND	ADOPTED	by	the	City	Commission	of	the	City	of	Great	Falls,
Montana,			, 20)18.									
]	Bob K	Celly, Mayor						

ATTEST:
Darcy Dea, Deputy City Clerk
(CITY SEAL)
APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:
Sara R. Sexe, City Attorney